STATE OF CALIFORNIA D SUMMARY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION BID245
PAGE 1
BID OPENING DATE 05/13/08 IN SANTA BARBARA COUNTY AT VARIOUS 05/15/08
CONTRACT NUMBER 05-0L4504 LOCATIONS FROM 0.4 MILE NORTH OF CONTRACT CODE 'C '
LOCATION 05-SB-101-25.2/65.1 STORKE ROAD OVERCROSSING TO 2.4 54 CONTRACT ITEMS
MILES NORTH OF ROUTE 154/101
INSTALL METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL FEDERAL AID ACST-Q101-(137)E
PHG-Q101- (137)E
DB GOALS: DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 0.0%
PROPOSALS ISSUED 16 FUND TOTAL HB1 1,942,000 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 345
NUMBER OF BIDDERS 5 ENGINEERS EST 1,710,222.00 AMOUNT UNDER 356,544 .33 PERCENT UNDER EST 20.85
PROGRAM ELEMENTS RAS
BID RANK BID TOTAL BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1 1,353,677.67 C AND W CONSTRUCTION 805 642-0204
SPECIALTIES INC 00256795
2419 PALMA DRIVE FAX 805 642-5141
VENTURA CA 93003
2 1,512,991.50 MODERN ALLOYS INC 714 893-0551
00652040
11172 WESTERN AVENUE FAX 714 895-9924
STANTON CA 950680
3 1,514,858.00 J FLETCHER CREAMER AND SON INC 818 367-9748
00587920
12874 SAN FERNANDO ROAD FAX 818 367-9749
SYLMAR CA 91342
4 1,523,909.20 CROWN FENCE CO 562 864-5177
00001315
12118 BLOOMFIELD AVENUE FAX 562 864-2529
SANTA FE SPRINGS CA 90670
5 2,050,050.00 CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 503 682-2252
00332441
P O BOX 347 FAX 503 682-0110

WILSONVILLE OR 97070



05-0L4504 BID245

05-SB-101-2 SUMMARY O F REMAINTING BIDDERS PAGE 2

05/13/08 05/15/08
LIST O F SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

01 C T M CONSTRUCTION INC ITEMS 46 AND 52 (PARTIAL)
RANCHO CORDOVA CA

GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK INC ITEMS 1 (PARTIAL) AND 2
FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA

GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY ITEM 54 (PARTIAL)
SANTA BARBARA CA

GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY ITEMS 10 (PARTIAL), 14 THRU 16, 19 THRU 21, 23 AND 24
SANTA BARBARA CA

GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY ITEMS 29 THRU 38
SANTA BARBARA CA

LANDCO ENVIRONMENTAL ITEMS 25 THRU 28
BAKERSFIELD CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY ITEMS 9, 10 (PARTIAL) AND 11 (PARTIAL)
NIPOMO CA



BIDDER ID

05-0L4504

05-SB-101-2 SUMMARY

05/13/08

NAME AND ADDRESS
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BID245
REMAINTING BIDDERS PAGE 3

05/15/08
SUBCONTRACTORS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

04

BIDDER ID

GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
SANTA BARBARA CA

LANDCO ENVIRONMENTAL
BAKERSFIELD CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY
NIPOMO CA

NAME AND ADDRESS

ROADWORK

LANDSCAPING AND IRRIGATION

TRAFFIC CONTROL (PARTIAL)

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

02

BIDDER ID

APCO
P O BOX 790
GOSHEN CA 93227

C T M CONSTRUCTION INC
P O BOX 2948
RANCHO CORDOVA CA 95741

K C I ENVIRONMENTAL INC

P O BOX 3307
SAN LUIS OBISPO CA 93403

NAME AND ADDRESS

ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE

CONCRETE BARRIER

LANDSCAPING AND IRRIGATION

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

05

CONTINUED

E D SAFETY SERVICES INC
1040 W KETTLEMAN LANE
LODI CA 95240

ESWPPP CONSULTANTS
1649 SISKIYOU DRIVE
WALNUT CREEK CA 94598
ON NEXT PAGE

ITEMS 9, 10 (PARTIAL), 11, 13, 17, 18 AND 39 THRU 41

ITEM 2



BIDDER ID

05-0L4504
05-SB-101-2
05/13/08

NAME AND ADDRESS

SUMMARY

LIST

)
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REMAINTING

BID245

BIDDERS

PAGE 4

05/15/08

SUBCONTRACTORS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

05 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY ITEMS 10, 23 AND 54 (PARTIAL)
P O BOX 6744
SANTA BARBARA CA 93160
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY ITEMS 14 THRU 16, 19 THRU 21, 24, 29 THRU 38, 46 AND 52
P O BOX 6744
SANTA BARBARA CA 93160
K C I ENVIRONMENTAL INC ITEMS 25 THRU 28
P O BOX 3307
SAN LUIS OBISPO CA 93403
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY EARTHWORK, PAVING AND RELATED (PARTIAL)

WATSONVILLE CA

K C I ENVIRONMENTAL INC
SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY
NIPOMO CA

EROSION CONTROL,

TRAFFIC CONTROL AND RELATED (PARTIAL)

PLANTING AND IRRIGATION SYSTEM



05-0L4504 BID245

05-SB-101-2 CONTRACT PROPOSAL OF LOW BIDDER PAGE 5
05/13/08 05/15/08
ITEM ITEM UNIT OF ESTIMATED
NO. CODE ITEM DESCRIPTION MEASURE QUANTITY BID AMOUNT
1 074016 CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT LS LUMP SUM 3,767.14 3,767.14
2 (8) 074019 PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION LS LUMP SUM 2,860.36 2,860.36
PREVENTION PLAN
3 074028 TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL LF 2,400 4.18 10,032.00
4 074031 TEMPORARY GRAVEL BAG BERM LF 300 6.27 1,881.00
5 074033 TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE EA 2 4,760.60 9,521.20
6 074035 TEMPORARY CHECK DAM LF 10 13.34 133.40
7 074041 STREET SWEEPING LS LUMP SUM 6,000.75 6,000.75
8 074042 TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT (PORTABLE) LS LUMP SUM 2,000.25 2,000.25
9 (S) 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS LUMP SUM 6,734.18 6,734.18
10 (S) 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS LUMP SUM 116,479.65 116,479.65
11 (8) 128650 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN LS LUMP SUM 16,002.02 16,002.02
12 150608 REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE LF 710 2.58 1,831.80
13 150742 REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 1 157.00 157.00
14 150769 REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE SQFT 7,810 5.72 44,673.20
15 150771 REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE LF 12,800 3.81 48,768.00
16 150821 REMOVE HEADWALL EA 1 3,098.80 3,098.80
17 152320 RESET ROADSIDE SIGN EA 2 157.00 314.00
18 152390 RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 7 190.41 1,332.87
19 152430 ADJUST INLET EA 1 4,508.50 4,508.50
20 013019 REMOVE CONCRETE ISLAND SQFT 250 19.05 4,762.50
21 153215 REMOVE CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) LF 1,130 19.05 21,526.50
22 156590 REMOVE CRASH CUSHION (SAND FILLED) EA 1 1,498.54 1,498.54
23 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS LUMP SUM 8,940.80 8,940.80
24 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION cYy 250 82.55 20,637.50
25 (S) 200001 HIGHWAY PLANTING LS LUMP SUM 14,455.14 14,455.14
26 (8) 203016 EROSION CONTROL (TYPE D) SQYD 1,310 3.13 4,100.30
27 (S) 204099 PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK LS LUMP SUM 16,196.69 16,196.69
28 (S) 208000 IRRIGATION SYSTEM LS LUMP SUM 9,627.87 9,627.87
29 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE cY 180 189.23 34,061.40
30 390101 ASPHALT CONCRETE TON 420 199.39 83,743.80
31 394002 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS SQYD 970 30.48 29,565.60
AREA)
32 394044 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE C) LF 900 1.27 1,143.00
33 394049 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE F) LF 11,600 1.27 14,732.00
34 650018 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE LF 17 715.07 12,156.19
35 705206 24" CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION EA 1 698.50 698.50
36 013020 PRECAST CONCRETE PIPE INLET LF 4 1,264.92 5,059.68

(TYPE OCP)



05-0L4504 BID245

05-SB-101-2 CONTRACT PROPOSAL OF LOW BIDDER PAGE 6
05/13/08 05/15/08
ITEM ITEM UNIT OF ESTIMATED
NO. CODE ITEM DESCRIPTION MEASURE QUANTITY BID AMOUNT
37 731502 MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS cY 26 1,905.00 49,530.00
CONSTRUCTION)
38 (SF)750001 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL LB 112 12.70 1,422.40
39 820107 DELINEATOR (CLASS 1) EA 110 59.86 6,584.60
40 820134 OBJECT MARKER (TYPE P) EA 19 106.51 2,023.69
41 820135 OBJECT MARKER (TYPE R) EA 2 134 .64 269.28
42 832002 METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (STEEL POST) LF 16,600 19.91 330,506.00
43 013021 METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING LF 4,100 23.78 97,498.00
(7 FOOT STEEL POST)
44 839303 SINGLE THRIE BEAM BARRIER (STEEL POST) LF 1,540 30.69 47,262.60
45 839312 DOUBLE THRIE BEAM BARRIER (STEEL POST) LF 570 46.38 26,436.60
46 839482 CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 50 MODIFIED) LF 13 255 .54 3,322.02
47 839542 TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE DTB) EA 1 3,706.32 3,706.32
48 839581 END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT) EA 22 564 .25 12,413.50
49 839584 ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM EA 8 2,740.25 21,922.00
50 839585 ALTERNATIVE FLARED TERMINAL SYSTEM EA 11 2,016.03 22,176.33
51 (S) 013022 ALTERNATIVE CRASH CUSHION SYSTEM EA 2 24,046.05 48,092.10
52 014001 CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60, LF 660 110.08 72,652.80
ARCHITECTURAL TREATMENT, TYPE 1)
53 (S) 860090 MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT LS LUMP SUM 2,000.25 2,000.25
SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION
54 999990 MOBILIZATION LS LUMP SUM 42,857.05 42,857.05

TOTAL 1,353,677.67



ITEM

WoOJOUTE WNRE

05-0L4504
05-SB-101-2
05/13/08

4,000.

6,000.
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8,000.
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SUMMARY

1,500.
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15,000.

22,000.
15,000.
125.
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975.
1,500.
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840.

33.

INING BIDDERS
FOURTH
BID AMOUNT

00 5,637.00 5637
00 1,617.00 1617
00 2.90 6960
00 17.10 5130
00 1,403.00 2806
00 26.50 265
00 6,700.00 6700
00 1,260.00 1260
00 4,650.00 4650
00 128,422.00 128422
00 15,550.00 15550
00 4.00 2840
00 75.50 75
00 4.85 37878
00 3.24 41472
00 2,630.00 2630
00 375.00 750
00 377.00 2639
00 3,827.00 3827
00 16.17 4042
00 16.17 18272
00 1,678.00 1678
00 13,456.00 13456
00 70.10 17525
00 18,132.00 18132
00 2.80 3668
00 14,100.00 14100
00 11,178.00 11178
00 160.50 28890
00 170.00 71400
00 25.90 25123
00 1.10 990
00 1.08 12528
00 606.00 10302
00 593.00 593
00 1,073.00 4292
00 1,617.00 42042
00 10.80 1209
00 37.70 4147

BID245

PAGE

05/15/08

1,000.
1,000.
10,000.
339,165.
25,000.
10.
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285.
4,000.
16.
16.
1,650.
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1,000.
1,800.
10.
34.



ITEM

40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54

TOT

05-0L4504
05-SB-101-2
05/13/08

46.

550.
4,140.
771.
3,550.
2,650.
20,000.
205.
2,000.
115,000.

115000.00

1,512,991.50

SUMMARY

1,514,858.00

INING BIDDERS
FOURTH
BID AMOUNT

00 48.00 912
00 48.50 97
00 20.00 332000
00 21.25 87125
00 22.20 34188
00 42.50 24225
00 2,136.00 27768
00 3,300.00 3300
00 646.00 14212
00 2,553.00 20424
00 2,078.00 22858
00 27,446.00 54892
00 383.00 252780
00 2,689.00 2689
00 71,762.00 71762

1,523,909.20

BID245
PAGE 8
05/15/08
FIFTH
BID AMOUNT
84.00 1596
84.00 168
25.00 415000
26.00 106600
30.00 46200
44 .00 25080
2,000.00 26000
4,000.00 4000
600.00 13200
3,000.00 24000
2,400.00 26400
22,000.00 44000
500.00 330000
1,000.00 1000.
200,000.00 200000.

2,050,050.00



